
Sr No Name  Father's Name Address Distt State Pin Code Reason

1 Abhishek Jeet  Kamal Jeet  Ward No 5 Rajal Kangra  Kangra  HP 176001 Under Age

2 Shiwani kaundal  Suresh Chand Vill Thehar PO bhirdi Tehsil
Baijnath

Kangra  HP 176058 Under Age

3 Gerima Sawhney Tikinder Kumar
Sawhhney

C/O Harish Sawhney Postal
Assistant PO Parwanoo Solan

Solan HP 173220 Under Age

4 Sheetal Dhiman Hoshiar Singh
Dhiman

VPO Naura Tehsil Palampur  Kangra  HP 176084 Under Age

5 Narender Kumar
Naryal

Bichttar Singh VPO Rakhoh Tehsil Sarkaghat  Mandi HP 175042 Less Fee

6 Vidya Devi Pushap Kumar Vill Naulakha PO Kanaid Tehsil
Sunder Nagar

Mandi HP 175019 Less Fee

7 Namita Gautam Vinod Kumar
Gautam

H No 55 Ward No 1 Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Less Fee

8 Ravinder Kumar Jai Ram Sharma Vill kaila PO Kalhel Tehsil Churah Chamba  HP 176319 Less Fee

9 Shiwani Om Parkash  Vill Malehar PO marhoon Tehsil
Palampur 

Kangra  HP 176092 Less Fee

10 Raj Kumari Late Pachen  VPO Chango tehsil Yangthang  Kinnaur HP 172111 Less Fee

11 Deep Mala  Raman Kumar Vill Bhanai PO Makrahan Tehsil
Jawali

Kangra  HP 176023 Less Fee

12 Sweety  Surinder Kumar vill Malahat W No 6 Una  Una HP 174303 Less Fee

13 Shiwani kaundal  Surender Kumar Makhinala rohru  Shimla  HP 171207 Less Fee

14 Abhishek Kumar Bihari Lal Vill Bhaterh PO Passu Tehsil
Dharamshala

Kangra  HP 176057 Less Fee

15 Pankaj Guleria  Prem Chand  VPO lashrana tehsil Sarkaghat  Mandi HP 176090 E Q Not
Fulfilled 
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16 Vaibhav Sharma Nagender 
Bhushan

VPO Sihunta Tehsil Chowari  Chamba  HP 176207 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

17 Neetu Devi Budhi Singh Vill Dhelu PO dohag Tehsil
Joginder Nagar

Mandi HP 175015 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

18 Prerna  Khem Chand Vill Raru PO Jugahan Tehsil Sunder
Nagar

Mandi HP 175002 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

19 Seema Devi Krishan Singh Vill Dalot PO Cholthra Tehsil
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

20 Jyoti Dhiman Balbir Kumar Pull Wala Bazar Una Una HP 174303 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

21 Kirti Pathania  Satish Singh Vill Churtha PO Nerti tehsil
Sahahpur 

Kangra  HP 176208 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

22 Shivani Sharma Naveen Sharma  Ward No 8 Bharampur Sujanpur  Hamirpur HP 176110 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

23 Ashim  Nirmal Singh Vill Nari PO Dera Baba Rudru Una  Una HP 174303 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

24 Virender Kumar Brij Lal Vill Badyana PO Lagmanwin Tehsil
Bhoranj

Hamirpur HP 177118 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

25 Charu Sharma Ram Swarup  Vill kalri PO naswal tehsil
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174021 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

26 Abhishek Thakur Kuldeep Thakur H No 7 ward No 8 Colony
Hamirpur

Hamirpur HP 177001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

27 Meenakshi  Narender Kumar Vill Purtiyala PO Kohala Tehsil
Jawalamukhi

Kangra  HP 176036 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

28 Dinesh Kumar
Bansal 

Daulat Ram
Bansal 

VPO Maharal Tehsil Barsar  Hamirpur HP 176049 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

29 Sarla Kumari Hari Ram C/O Satish Thakur VPO Chailly
Sumeer Hill

Shimla  HP 171005 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

30 Nishant Sharma Devinder Nath
Sharma

146/8 Bhootnath Mandi Mandi HP 175001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

31 Ashwani Kumar Balvir Singh 12‐A Kailash Nagar Sodal Road
Jalandhar City 

Jalandhar  PB 144004 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

32 Shabnam  Mohinder Kumar Vill Rihalpura PO & Tehsil Kangra  Kangra  HP 176001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



33 Rinu Kumari Digvijender Singh Hill View Cottage Sanjauli  Shimla  HP 171006 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

34 Riya Sharma Pushpender 
Sharma

Kullu Valley School Akhara Bazar
Kullu

Kullu HP 175101 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

35 Nishant Gupta  Rakesh Gupta  VPO Dheera Tehsil Palampur  Kangra  HP 176101 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

36 chander Sheel  Raj Kamal VPO Ghaloon Tehsil Nadaun  Hamirpur HP 177042 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

37 Vikash Kumar Rajender Pal Vill Laka PO & Tehsil Sarkaghat  Mandi HP 175024 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

38 Rakesh Rana Rup Lal Vill Kot PO Tihra Tehsil Sarkaghat  Mandi HP 175026 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

39 Saurabh Kumar Sher Singh W No 4 Near Chaugan Arki  Solan HP 173208 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

40 Monika Rani  Charan Dass  VPO Pragpur Tehsil Dehra  Kangra  HP 177107 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

41 Sunil Kumar Bihari Lal
Choudhary

VPO Phadiarkhar Tehsil Palampur  Kangra  HP 176081 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

42 Anoop Thakur Ranvir Singh VPO badhera Tehsil Haroli  Una HP 177209 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

43 Akshay Kumar Milap Chand Vill Upper Theru PO Kosri Tehsil
Jaisinghpur 

Kangra  HP 176096 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

44 Anill Kumar Sali Ram H no 314/11 Tarna Mandi Mandi HP 175001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

45 Radha Rani  Bhagat Ram 377 Parwanoo Sector 1 Tehsil
Kasauli 

Solan HP 173220 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

46 Hari Krishan  Nokh Ram Pal vill Chowki PO Khaira Tehsil Sunni Shimla  HP 171018 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

47 Suneel Kumar Dina Nath H No 289/4 Seri Mandi Mandi HP 175001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

48 Neha Rana Kishore Rana  Vill Mandhol OP Mahakal tehsil
Baijnath

Kangra  HP 176125 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

49 Mahesh Kumar Mamlesh Kumar Vill Rasan PO Sidhbari Tehsil
Dharamshala

Kangra  HP 176057 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



50 Yashvir Singh Bijender Singh C/O Khanna House Set No 11 Near
Bali Cottage Sanjauli Shimla 

Shimla  HP 171006 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

51 Aman Thakur Joginder Singh
Thakur

Vill Jakhoo Dhari Via Shoghi Shimla
rular 

Shimla  HP 171219 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

52 Yukesh Kumar Roshan Lal VPO Jasana Tehsil Bangana  Una HP 174307 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

53 Ashish Sharma Madan Lal
Sharma

Vill Samlon PO Bahnu Tehsil
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175033 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

54 Sumit Thakur  Karam Chand VPO Barin Mandi Tehsil bamsan Hamirpur HP 177023 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

55 Jaya Devi  Hussan Lal vill Challah PO gutkar Tehsil balh Mandi HP E Q Not
Fulfilled 

56 Subhash Chand Parma Nand  Vill Karnehra PO Phagoti Tehsil
barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176039 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

57 Sachin Thakur Ranveer Singh VPO badhera Tehsil Haroli  Una HP 177209 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

58 Kuldeep Kashyap Punnu Ram
Kashyap 

Prem Deep Niwas New Shimla  Shimla  HP 171009 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

59 Minakshi  Bishan Dev  Bhagat Niwas Near Sant Cottage
Jiwnoo Colony Parimahal Shimla 

Shimla  HP 171009 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

60 Jyoti Thakur Dalel Singh HPSEBL Board Sectt. Chowra
maidan shimla 

Shimla  HP 171004 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

61 Sukhwinder Kaur Prem Chand  VPO Beetan tehsil Haroli  Una HP 176601 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

62 Manju Devi Siksain Singh VPO Rajal tehsil Kangra  Kangra  HP 176001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

63 Akshit 
Chaudhary 

Satish Chaudhary Near DAV Senior Sec. School Vikas
Nagar Una

Una HP 174303 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

64 Anuradha  Gian Chand VPO Aghar Tehsil Hamirpur  Hamirpur HP 176041 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

65 Lukesh Kumar Gopal Chand  BSNL Tele Exe. Karsog  Mandi HP 175011 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

66 Rakesh Kumar Chhaju Ram Manohar Niwas Near HB Colony
Sanjauli 

Shimla  HP 171006 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



67 Rangna Devi Om Parkash  VPO Khatiar Tehsil Fatehpur  Kangra  HP 176025 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

68 Deepak Gurung  Kishor Gurung  VPO Rakkar Ward 5 Dharamshala  Kangra  HP 176057 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

69 Anupam Sharma Ashwani Kumar
sharma

# 11  Near PTU Dharamshala  Kangra  HP 176213 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

70 Rahul  Kuldeep Singh Vill Dhugiari PO Tiara Tehsil kangra Kangra  HP 176214 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

71 Manju Lata  Dharam Singh VPO kaswa Punner Tehsil
Palampur 

Kangra  HP 176083 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

72 Bharti Patial  Hans Raj VPO Dudar Tehsil Mandi Mandi HP 175001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

73 Anita Kumari Hans Raj VPO Loharara Tehsil Barsar  Hamirpur HP 174304 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

74 Manoj Kumar Bhag singh VPO Majari Tehsil Shri Naina Devi
Ji 

Bilaspur HP 174002 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

75 Mamta Kaundal Vijay Kumar 74 ghanari Tehsil Amb Una HP 177212 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

76 Shashi Bala karam Chand  VPO Raipur Sahoray Una  Una HP 174315 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

77 Kulwinder Kaur Darshan Chand VPO Heeran Tehsil haroli  Una HP 176601 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

78 Umesh Kumar Hans Raj VPO Samela Tehsil kangra  Kangra  HP 176001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

79 Akshita Kashyap  Vijay Kumar
kashyap

Near Distt. Court Solan Solan HP 173212 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

80 Pankaj Kumar Mohinder Singh Vill Chamdra PO Chhatri Tehsil
Shahpur 

Kangra  HP 176206 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

81 Sujata kumari Madan Lal C/O Principal ITI Solan Solan HP 173212 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

82 Karnail Singh Parmod singh VPO Bhadsali Tehsil Una Una HP 174317 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

83 Rajeev Kumar Parkash Chand  Vill malanker PO Sera Tehsil
Nadaun

Hamirpur HP 177038 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



84 Saksham 
Koundal 

Balwant Singh Vill Rajgarh PO & Tehsil Dehra  Kangra  HP 177101 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

85 Rahul  Bhup Singh VPO Chail chowk Tehsil Chachyot  Mandi HP 175028 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

86 Nishant Kaushal  Suresh Kaushal H No 108 W No 10 Hamirpur  Hamirpur HP 177001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

87 Rama Prem Chand  Near High School Sangrah  Sirmour HP 173023 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

88 Kuldeep Kumar Narotam Ram
Kashyap

Sheela Niwas Chaily Kala Near PNB
Summer Hill 

Shimla  HP 171005 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

89 Megha sharma Satish Sharma Moh Chakreda Nahan  Sirmour HP 173001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

90 Ankush Rana  Didar Singh Vill Surajpur PO Dhaliara Tehsil
Dehra 

Kangra  HP 177103 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

91 Aradhana Kumari Raj Kumar  Vill katiyara PO Sarahkar Hamirpur  Hamirpur HP E Q Not
Fulfilled 

92 Sourabh Singh
Rana

Mohinder Singh Vill Khadlow PO Sunhara Tehsil
Fatehpur 

Kangra  HP 176053 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

93 Pranav Sharma M N Sharma Forest Colony Shamshi  Kullu HP 175126 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

94 Rahul Kumar Basant Singh Ekta Colony Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

95 Meenakshi  Dola Ram H No 110 Ward no 4 Model Town
Manali

Kullu HP 175131 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

96 Dev Raj Sanam Dorje  C/O Ujala Traders Shamti Solan Solan HP 173212 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

97 Anurag  Jagdish Lal Vill Bhatoli PO Harnota Tehsil
Jawali 

Kangra  HP 176021 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

98 Harpreet Singh Narinder Singh # 188 Street No 2 Malwa Enclave
Dhamo Majra Road Patiala 

Patiala  PB 147001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

99 Hima Devi Ramesh Chand Vill Kasan PO Saigaloo Tehsil Kotli
Mandi

Mandi HP 175052 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

100 Neelam  Ram Rattan VPO Bhatian Tehsil Nalagarh Solan HP 174101 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



101 Hemant Thakur Ujagar Singh VPO & Tehsil Sangrah  Sirmour HP 173023 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

102 Sarita Devi Ram Singh Vill Lakhroon PO Jasana Tehsil
bangana 

Una HP 174307 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

103 Deepak Kumar Kehar Singh Vill Chhaun PO Barara Tehsil
Bhoranj

Hamirpur HP 177023 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

104 Abinab Raja Jamit singh Vill Ujjain Rehalpura PO & Tehsil
Kangra 

Kangra  HP 176001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

105 Mamta  Jai Karan Singh W No 6 Rihalpura Kangra  Kangra  HP 176001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

106 Abhishek Kumar Kuldeep Kumar VPO Sunhi Tehsil baroh  Kangra  HP 176037 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

107 Hemant Kumar Devi Dass  Vill Shal PO Chanawag Tehsil Sunni Shimla  HP 171103 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

108 Anshul Walia  Nagashwar Dati
Walia

Vill jaral PO Jaughan Tehsil Sunder
Nagar

Mandi HP 175002 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

109 Diksha Thakur  Kashmir Singh Vill Sarlin PO Chamneo Tehsil
hamirpur

Hamirpur HP 177029 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

110 Abhilasha  Puran Chand Vill Shant Kuti dharech Tehsil
Theog 

Shimla  HP 171209 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

111 Rakesh Kumar Roop Lal vill Janihan PO Gehra Tehsil
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175049 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

112 Veena  Angur Singh Lath Cottage Rirka Chaura Maidan
Shimla 

Shimla  HP 171004 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

113 Razina Bano  mausam Deen Vill Kaleen H No 154 Ward No 13
Solan

Solan HP 173212 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

114 Aunk Raj Basant Lal Vill Punner PO kaswa Punner
Tehsil Palampur

Kangra  HP 176083 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

115 Pooja Devi  Mahinder Singh Vill Ohli PO kuphara Tehsil Chamba Chamba  HP 176061 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

116 Jaswant Singh Hirda Ram Vill Domehal PO Chouridhar Tehsil
Karsog 

Mandi HP 175011 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

117 Vishal Singh
Guleria 

Baldev Singh Vill Balakrupi PO & Tehsil Joginder
nagar

Mandi HP 175015 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



118 Abhav Mishra  Pramod Mishra  H No 210 Sector 2 Bilaspur  Bilaspur HP 174001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

119 Mamta Devi Kishori Lal H No 1385 Chaman Colony Dhanas
Chandigarh

Chandigar
h

CHD 160014 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

120 Dev Dutt  Bahadur Singh Vill Chimalti PO Panwa Tehsil
Pachhad 

Sirmour HP 173229 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

121 Sumit Kumar Kartar Singh Vill Dar PO Kashmir Tehsil Nadaun  Hamirpur HP 177006 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

122 Sahil sharma  Shiv Kumar
Sharma

Vill Hatli PO Galore Tehsil Nadaun  Hamirpur HP 177026 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

123 Surjeet Kumar Prithvi Chand  Vill Lakhamanda PO Pathiar Tehsil
kangra 

Kangra  HP 176047 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

124 Amit Kumar Ramesh Chand VPO Gathutar Tehsil Dehra  Kangra  HP 176033 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

125 Prashant 
Balouria 

Kuldeep Singh
Balouria 

VPO Rait Tehsil Shahpur  Kangra  HP 176208 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

126 Asha Devi Sansar Chand VPO Kotla Khurd Tehsil Una Una HP 174303 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

127 Arvind kumar Partap Chand VPO Ghurkari Tehsil kangra  Kangra  HP 176001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

128 Vidya Pal Yashwant Singh VPO & Tehsil Moorang Kinnaur HP 172109 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

129 Ajay Kumar Kuldip Singh Vill Lahri PO Karer Tehsil Barsar  Hamirpur HP 174311 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

130 Aman Deep
Singh

Dalbir Singh Vill Sadarpur PO Tanda Tehsil
kangra 

Kangra  HP 176001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

131 Arvind kumar Naryan Dass Vill Bala changer PO Dahad Tehsil
Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174034 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

132 Yaman Kumar Sant Ram B No 34 Set No 9 Middle Floor
Nabha House Shimla 

Shimla  HP 171004 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

133 Dinesh Kumar Rattan Chand Vill Bhanwhar PO Jamni Tehsil
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175049 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

134 Babli Devi Chhering Tanzin  Vill Balsari PO Chhiyal Tehsil
Manali 

Kullu HP 175131 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



135 Gaurav Sharma  Ashok Kumar VPO Nangran Tehsil Una Una HP 174315 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

136 Rajesh Gupta  Mohinder Gupta  H No 88‐4 C/O Gupta General
Store Bhojpur Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175002 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

137 Madhu  Om chand  Vill Talangra PO Maseran Tehsil
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

138 Anupam Thakur  Rajender Paul VPO Brang Tehsil Sarkaghat  Mandi HP 175024 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

139 Shivani Thakur Harnam Singh VPO Brang Tehsil Sarkaghat  Mandi HP 175024 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

140 Vikram Sharma Ramesh Chand VPO Barlog Tehsil Ghumarwin  Bilaspur HP 174003 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

141 Pooja Thakur  Madan Lal Vill Bhutlar PO Pathliar Tehsil
Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 174305 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

142 Mahesh Kumar Mehar Chand  Vill Tegubehar PO Khokhan Tehsil
bhunter 

Kullu HP 175125 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

143 Lal Singh Himat Ram Vill Safri PO Barsu Tehsil Sadar  Mandi HP 175021 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

144 Shalini  Jaswinder singh Vill Takoli PO Sohari Takoli Tehsil
Bangana 

Una HP 177039 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

145 Sanjay Kumar Chuni Lal Verma vill Gadyara PO Golwan Tehsil
Ladbharol 

Mandi HP 175032 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

146 Ajay sharma Jagdish Chand Vill Kohlwia PO Gahli tehsil
Nadaun

Hamirpur HP 174405 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

147 Avinash kumar Sarwan Kumar VPO Luhna Tehsil Baroh  Kangra  HP 176037 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

148 Rakesh Kumar Surinder Kumar VPO Baidi Tehsil kangra  Kangra  HP 176209 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

149 Nivedita Thakur  Goverdhan Singh
Thakur 

Vill Tikkri PO Chauntra Tehsil
Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175032 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

150 Sunil Sharma  Om Parkash
Sharma

Vill Dhaklu PO Bharana Tehsil
Theog 

Shimla  HP 171212 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

151 Daya Ram Dasu Ram Vill Kandhi Tarapur PO Sakroha
Tehsil Balh

Mandi HP 175006 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



152 Ankush 
Choudhary

Rajinder Kumar VPO Dangri Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177048 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

153 Nitesh kumar Manohar Lal vill Thana PO Khakhrana Tehsil
Sadar 

Mandi HP 175008 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

154 Sapna Rani Dev Raj Vill Samnu PO Tarkwari Tehsil
Bhoranj

Hamirpur HP 176045 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

155 Ruchi Devi Harnam Singh VPO Mumta Tehsil Kangra  Kangra  HP 176047 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

156 Malti Sharma Kuldeep Chand  Vill Muchhali PO & Tehsil Bangana  Una HP 174307 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

157 Sahil Thakur  Ajay kumar  Indira Nagar 03 NAC Gagret Tehsil
Amb

Una HP 177201 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

158 Atul Sahotra  Surinder Sahotra  Sahotra Niwas Near Parmar House
Kanlog shimla 

Shimla  HP 171001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

159 Devender Kumar  Hari Ram Vill Bajhari PO Domehar Tehsil Arki  Solan HP 173221 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

160 Raj Kumar Prittam Chand  Vill Pargana PO Bir Bagerha Tehsil
Sujanpur Tihra 

Hamirpur HP 176110 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

161 Akanksha 
Sharma

Ram Dass  Vill Harital Yangar PO Dangar
Tehsil Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174023 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

162 Anchhit vij  Ajay kumar  Ward No 9 H No 6 Roop Nagar
Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

163 Seema Kumari Pritam Singh Shiv Vihar Ram Nagar
Dharamshala 

Kangra  HP 176215 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

164 Neha Thakur Kanshi Ram
Thakur 

Below Durga Gas Sanjauli Shimla  Shimla  HP 171006 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

165 Amit Jamwal  Krishan Kumar VPO Cholthara Tehsil Sarkaghat  Mandi HP 175037 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

166 Sunny Kumar Piar Chand Vill Bajwal PO Tikkar Khatrian
Tehsil Bhoranj

Hamirpur HP 177025 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

167 Vikas Mehra  Muni Lal Mehra  Vill Beri PO Jangal Beri Tehsil
Sujanpur 

Hamirpur HP 176109 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

168 Devinder Singh Chaman Singh Vill Kuwarwien PO Ganed Tehsil
Churah 

Chamba  HP 176316 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



169 Khimi Devi Sandeep Kumar Vill Chamrara PO Jambla Tehsil
Sunder Nagar

Mandi HP 175030 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

170 Manoj Kumar
Dogra 

Madan Lal Dogra  VPO Dhoran Tehsil Palampur  Kangra  HP 176060 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

171 Manju Kumari Rattan Chand Vill Panjiyal PO Purba Tehsil
Dheera 

Kangra  HP 176084 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

172 Kamal Kishore  Sunder Lal Vill Dugrain PO kanaid Tehsil
Sunder Nagar

Mandi HP 175019 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

173 Naveen Kumar Anodh Kumar Vill Upper Batahi PO Patrighat
tehsil Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175023 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

174 Neha Sharma  Satish Kumar Sumeet Niwas Thakur Bagh
Annadale Shimla 

Shimla  HP 171003 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

175 Sanjana Devi Kikar Singh VPO Manoh Tehsil Shahpur  Kangra  HP 176217 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

176 Reeta  Kundan Lal Vill Katli PO Kiarkoti tehsil Shimla  Shimla  HP 171007 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

177 Anjna Kumari Narender Kumar Vill Purtiyala PO Kohala Tehsil
Jawalamukhi

Kangra  HP 176036 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

178 Tarun Sharma  Dev Prakash
Sharma 

Vill Bharmorha PO Janot Tehsil
Pachhad 

Sirmour HP 173024 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

179 Neelima Soni Sanjeev  Mohalla Tatwani PO Sultanpur
Tehsil Chamba 

Chamba  HP 176314 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

180 Reetu  Mehar Chand  Vill Tegubehar PO Khokhan Tehsil
bhunter 

Kullu HP 175125 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

181 Kehar singh Khyali Ram Vill Bulang PO Fozal Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175129 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

182 Shivani Devi Chhota Ram vill Sanduh PO Baat Tehsil Chamba  Chamba  HP 176314 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

183 Priya  Ramesh Chand Vill Beri bhattan PO Bhukkar Tehsil
Bhoranj

Hamirpur HP 177024 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

184 Ambika Sharma  Narinder Kumar H No 318 Ward No 4 D/51
Dharamshala

Kangra  HP 176215 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

185 Meenakshi  Kewal singh VPO Badhal Thore Tehsil Dehra  Kangra  HP 177105 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



186 Manju Bala Dhan Pat  Vill Ghumarwin PO Baliah tehsil
Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 174305 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

187 Pratibha  Kuldeep Patial Vill Fasta PO Narhoon Tehsil
Palampur 

Kangra  HP 176092 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

188 Kishore Kumar Julfu ram VPO Pabiyana Tehsil Rajgarh Sirmour HP 173101 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

189 Vijay Kumar Joginder singh Vill Balor PO Katholi Tehsil jawali  Kangra  HP 176027 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

190 Jitender Kumar Harnam Singh VPO Mumta Tehsil Kangra  Kangra  HP 176047 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

191 Girish Gupta  Tejasvi Gupta  Puran Niwas Near GSSS Totu
Shimla 

Shimla  HP 171011 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

192 Deepika Joshi Mohan Joshi Opposite PWD Workshop Shamshi Kullu HP 175126 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

193 Sudesh Kumari Paldhan Hishai  C/O Chief Medicol Officer Reckong
Peo 

Kinnaur HP 172107 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

194 Neeraj Kumar Puran Chand
Sharma

VPO & Tehsil Anni Kullu HP 172026 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

195 Deepak Malpa  Roshan Lal Malpa  VPO Baragran Tehsil Manali Kullu HP 175129 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

196 Aman Kumar Dev Raj VPO Rehlu Tehsil Shahpur  Kangra  HP 176206 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

197 Ankush  Mool Chand W NO 3 Old Kangra  Kangra  HP 176002 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

198 Rekha Kumari Hari Singh Vill Bharian PO Kuphara Tehsil
Chamba 

Chamba  HP 176314 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

199 Bhupender 
Sharma

Keshav Ram Vill Bhalwar PO Janjehli Tehsil
Thunag 

Mandi HP 175047 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

200 Manoj Kumar Narender Vill Gassour PO Jukhala Tehsil
Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174033 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

201 Ranjana Devi Purna Devi Vill Rabon PO Saproon Tehsil Solan Solan HP 173211 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

202 Vikrant Thakur Randeep Singh
Thakur

VPO  &Tehsil  Rajgarh  Sirmour HP 173101 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



203 Tumeshwari Devi Netar Singh VPO Thachi sub Tehsil Balichowki Mandi HP 175121 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

204 Vineet Kumar Dalip Chand Vill Gharan PO Bagwara Tehsil
Bhoranj

Hamirpur HP 177021 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

205 Nitin Dhiman Ram singh
Dhiman

VPO Sunhani Tehsil Jhandutta  Bilaspur HP 174029 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

206 Bachan Singh Nidhia Ram Vill Chalangal PO sillagharat Tehsil
Chamba

Chamba  HP 176314 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

207 Vinod Kumar Prittam Chand  Vill Lapodu PO Baloh Tehsil Tauni
Devi

Hamirpur HP 177029 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

208 Rajesh Kumar Tilak Raj Vill Rakkar PO Putriyal Tehsil
Nadaun

Hamirpur HP 177045 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

209 Rakesh Tomar  Kedar Singh
Tomar

Vill Lower Malyana PO Malyana
Tehsil Shimla 

Shimla  HP 171006 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

210 Prerna Bhardwaj Laxmi Prasad  Vill Gora Gagal PO gagal tehsil Balh Mandi HP 175006 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

211 Krishan Lal
Kaushal 

Virender Kumar Vill Sahi PO Bhareri tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177024 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

212 Mukesh Kumar Rangi Lal Vill Khatwar PO Banore Tehsil
Paonta sahib

Sirmour HP 173025 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

213 Rekha Mahajan Bhoop Singh Vill Gambher Pull PO Jamli Tehsil
Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174011 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

214 Chaman Lal Tota Ram Vill tandio PO Hallan Tehsil Shillai Sirmour HP 173027 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

215 Shagun  Raj Kumar  H No 152 Diara Sector Bilaspur  Bilaspur HP 174001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

216 Nisha Kumari Prem Lal Vill talsari PO Kallar Tehsil Sadar  Bilaspur HP 174001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

217 Khimi Devi Dinju Ram Vill Dhaniout PO Sukibain Tehsil
Chachyot 

Mandi HP 175028 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

218 Sapna Devi Pratap Chand Vill Manjhgran PO Dramman Tehsil
Shahpur 

Kangra  HP 176206 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

219 Archana Devi Kartar Singh Ward No 2 Rampuri PO & Tehsil
Nurpur

Kangra  HP 176202 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



220 Vishal Sharma Shashi Bhushan
Sharma

Vill Kandibari PO Kamlehar Tehsil
Palampur 

Kangra  HP 176061 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

221 Sunita Devi Bhagat Ram VPO Raghunathpur Tehsil Sadar  Bilaspur HP 174001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

222 Shivani Devi Balak Ram VPO Raghunathpur Tehsil Sadar  Bilaspur HP 174001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

223 Deepika  Vijay Kumar Ward No 2 Rampuri PO & Tehsil
Nurpur

Kangra  HP 176202 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

224 Himani  Preetam singh Him Printers Bus Stand Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

225 Nisha Sharma Sunder Sharma Vill Bari Kalan PO & Tehsil
khundian

Kangra  HP 176055 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

226 Palak Gupta  Bhupender Gupta  VPO & Tehsil Sunni Shimla  HP 171301 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

227 Ajay Kumar Pyar Chand
Sharma

Govt. Sen. Sec . School Duttnagar  Shimla  HP 172001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

228 Nisha Kumari Roop Singh Vill Chowk PO Mahadev Tehsil
Sunder nagar

Mandi HP 175018 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

229 Ranjna Devi Harbans Lal Vill Manjhgran PO Dramman Tehsil
Shahpur 

Kangra  HP 176206 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

230 Ritu Bala Jai Lal Vill Baag PO Basadhar Tehsil Theog  Shimla  HP 171226 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

231 Poonam 
Pathania 

Balraj singh VPO Khawara Tehsil Nurpur  Kangra  HP 176211 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

232 Pooja Rana  Roshan Lal Vill Samlether PO Kothi Tehsil
Baijnath

Kangra  HP 176088 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

233 Sonali Sharma Ravi Prakash
Uppadhyia 

Vill Kunsal PO Thara Tehsil
Baijnath

Kangra  HP 176125 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

234 Navneet Sharma Achhar Dutt Vill Lunadha PO Fatehpur Tehsil
Sarkaghat

Mandi HP 175024 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

235 Harpreet Singh Amar Singh Room No 15 Moginand Paonta
Sahib

Sirmour HP 173025 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

236 Surekha kumari Mahender singh VPO Khuddi Khahan Tehsil
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175049 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



237 Deepika Verma  Mani Ram Verma  VPO Darlaghat Tehsil Arki Solan HP 171102 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

238 Apra Sharma Vinay Sharma H No 365 Purana Kangra  Kangra  HP 176002 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

239 Manoj Kumar Raghuvir Singh VPO Sathwin Tehsil Barsar  Hamirpur HP 176049 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

240 Nisha Kumari Gian Chand Vill Bhariyan PO kuphra Tehsil
Chamba

Chamba  HP 176314 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

241 Pankaj Rahi Labh chand 110/4 Ravi Nagar Mandi Mandi HP 175001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

242 Mohd. Shahzeb  Sartaj Vill Khata Kheri PO & Tehsil
saharanpur 

Saharanp
ur 

UP 247001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

243 Pooja Devi  Sohan Lal Vill Chhat PO rishikehs Tehsil
Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174024 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

244 Suman Devi Bhawan Singh C/O Bala Ji Hotel Bilaspur Bilaspur HP 174001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

245 Pawan kumar Jai singh Vill Kathla PO kandagai Tehsil Anni Kullu HP 172025 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

246 Reena Devi Lal Chand Vill Sari PO Brehin tehsil Banjar  Kullu HP 175134 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

247 Ashish Kumar Hira singh C/o Nand Lal Thakur Niwas Jakha
Navbhar Sanjauli

Shimla  HP 171006 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

248 kajal  Prem Singh Vill Majhothi PO Rohanda Tehsil
Sunder nagar

Mandi HP 175031 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

249 Naveen shaillu Rajesh Singh Vill Kachhwin PO Sohari Tehsil
Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 174311 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

250 Bhanu Prakash Hira nand Vill Behli PO Dheola Tehsil
Kandaghat 

Solan HP 173207 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

251 Priyanka Sharma Surinder Kumar Vill Jiyana PO panayali Tehsil
Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177040 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

252 Neeraj Kumar Dhruv Singh Rana  VPO Kashmir Tehsil Nadaun  Hamirpur HP 177006 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

253 Sujata Thakur Anoop Singh Vill Mathol PO Bal Bihal Tehsil
Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176040 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



254 Mukesh Kumar Kishan Kumar  Vill Dhugiari PO Gaggal Tehsil
Kangra 

Kangra  HP 176209 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

255 Neha  Kulbir Singh VPO Bhadiara Tehsil kangra  Kangra  HP 176209 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

256 Himani Panwar  Ramesh Panwar  Near Pratap Bhawan Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

257 Alka Kumari Tilak Raj Moh Lower Dharog Chamba  Chamba  HP 176310 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

258 Ashima Kashyap  Arvind Kashyap Vill Lower Barol PO Dari Tehsil
Dharamshala

Kangra  HP 176057 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

259 Tikmu Devi Yan Singh Vill Chnahidi PO Bzahara Tehsil
Sainj Banjar 

Kullu HP 175134 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

260 Pooja Sharma Kuldeep Kumar Vill Baleta Kalyan PO Sanahi Tehsil
Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177040 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

261 Akriti  Ajay kumar  Boundary Building Chotta Shimla
Set No 2 

Shimla  HP 171002 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

262 Manita  Shyam Lal Vill Sandasu PO Khashdhar Tehsil
Chirgaon

Shimla  HP 171208 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

263 Raman Kumar Tejender Singh Vill Pawar PO Shoghi Tehsil Shimla Shimla  HP 171219 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

264 Shubham 
Kashyap

Raj Kumar  Vill Pawar PO Shoghi Tehsil Shimla Shimla  HP 171219 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

265 Vidya Devi Jagar Nath VPO Kuthera Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174026 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

266 Dinesh Kumar Balak Ram Vill Kaner PO Fatehpur Tehsil
Sarkaghat

Mandi HP 175024 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

267 Zeba Ansari Mohammad Ispak  H No 122/1 Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

268 Saryu Mahajan Nagesh Mahajan H no 2909 Kangra  Kangra  HP 176001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

269 Payal Kumari Vias Nath Vill Bhariyan PO Kauphara Tehsil
Chamba

Chamba  HP 176314 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

270 Amar Singh Nirtu Ram Vill shala PO Bandhi Tehsil Sadar  Mandi HP 175124 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



271 Garima Gautam Sohan Lal Gautam C/O Uma Sharma Shanker Home
Care Middle Bazaar Street No 5 

Shimla  HP 171001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

272

273 Sapna Kumari Kalia Ram Vill Tikkari PO Jarol Tehsil Sunder
Nagar

Mandi HP 175018 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

274 Rajni Raghuvir Singh Vill Kuthar Kalan Una Una HP 174303 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

275 Swarna Kumari udho Ram VPO Kaled Tehsil Kangra  Kangra  HP 176056 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

276 Poonam Kumari Sat Pal Vill Abada Barana Una  Una HP 174303 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

277 Amit Kumar Rajinder Kumar Mohalla Behli Ward No 10 Flore
No 1105 Una 

Una HP 174303 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

278 Neelam Kumari Om Prakash  Vill Kalath PO Rajana Tehsil
Sangrah

Sirmour HP 173023 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

279 Neelam Devi Kharku Ram Vill. Magnal, PO Millha, te Shillai Sirmour HP 173027 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

280 Swaroop Chand Bishan Dass VPO Sarotri, Teh. Baroh Kangra  HP 176037 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

281 Ankur Milap Chand VPO Sarah, Teh. Dharamshala Kangra  HP 176215 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

282 Dilbagh Singh Ram Singh Vill. Sorar, PO Jol Sapper, Teh.
Nadaun

Hamirpur HP 177048 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

283 Jitender Kumar Lachhu Ram
Kaswal

Vill. Kangar, PO Chambi, Teh.
Sunder Nagar

Mandi HP 175018 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

284 Om Sharma Kashmir Singh Vill. Chalagarh, PO Dangri, Teh.
Nadaun

Hamirpur HP 177048 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

285 Dwarika Devi Hari Krishan Pine Lodge Estate, H.No. 44/2,
Chotta Shimla

Shimla  HP 171002 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

286 Dimple Puneet Chandel Brighton Yilla, Old Bus Stand,
Shimla

Shimla  HP 171001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

287 Pradeep Kumar Subhash C/o Ishwar Thakur, PO Kasumpti,
Teh. Shimla

Shimla  HP 171009 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



288

289

290 Gulab Singh Dhani Ram Vill. Kanger, PO Chambi, Teh.
Sunder Nagar

Mandi HP 175018 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

291 Anjali Thakur Pranav Shandilya Vill. Damrog, PO Glanag, Teh.
Solan

Solan HP 173212 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

292 Dinesh Kumar Pyar Chand Vill. Kumarka, PO Bathri, Teh.
Dalhousie

Chamba  HP 176306 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

293 Kanika Jaswal Dalbir Singh Vill. Dho, PO Badhani, Teh. Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177601 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

294 Manoj Kumar
Attri

Kamlesh Attri Vill. Ani Villa, PO Dharampur, Teh.
Kasauli

Solan HP 173209 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

295 Shalu Devi Subhash Chand Vill. Ambari, PO Rajal, Teh.
Shahpur

Kangra  HP 176208 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

296 Anju Bala Brij Mohan VPO Guglear, Teh. Amb Una HP 177208 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

297 Pradeep Singh Manjit Singh VPO Panjawar, Teh. Una Una HP 177208 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

298 Chatar Singh Nota Ram Vill. Naloun, Teh. & Distt.
Balichowki

Mandi HP 175006 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

299 Digvinder Singh Gurdeep Singh VPO Jandhru Kalan, Teh. Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175042 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

300 Surender Kumar Roshan Lal Vill. Thati, PO Kot, Teh. Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175040 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

301 Vikas Kumar Subhash Kumar Vill. Larog, PO Chandi Larog, Teh.
Chamba

Chamba  HP 176312 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

302 Purshotam 
Kumar

Bala Ram Vill. Shalmna, PO Dharot, Teh.
Solan

Solan HP 173213 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

303 Lekh Ram Hindlu Vill. Bulhang, PO Sudhar, Teh.
Padhar

Mandi HP 175012 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

304 Kalpna Devi Dhupu Ram VPO Padhar, Teh. Padhar Mandi HP 175012 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



305 Gaytri Devi Lal Chand Vill. Malah, PO Pangan, Teh.
Manali

Kullu HP 175129 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

306 Sunita Kumari Sher Singh Vill. Kot, PO Khanag, Teh. Aani Kullu HP 172026 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

307 Disha Diwan Chand Vill. Deothi, PO Thaila, Teh. Sunni Shimla  HP 171007 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

308

309 Preeti Rattan Singh Vill. Kuffer, PO Kando Bhatnol,
Teh. Shillai

Sirmour HP 173027 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

310 Rachna Devi Madan Lal W/o Sanjeev Kumar, VPO Shahpur,
Teh. Shahpur

Kangra  HP 176206 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

311 Deepender 
Kumar

Chhota Ram Vill. Sosan, PO Namhol, Teh. Sadar Bilaspur HP 174032 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

312 Pankaj Rana Ramesh Chand VPO Arth Jhikli, Teh. Palampur Kangra  HP 176059 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

313 Suresh Kumar Hari man VPO Deoli, Teh. Sadar Bilaspur HP 174001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

314 Vijay Bhardwaj Gian Chand Vill. Barog, PO Bhapral, Teh.
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur HP 174027 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

315 Bishan Dass Kesar Singh Vill. Shall, PO Chanog, Teh. Shimla Shimla  HP 171011 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

316 Sunila Devi Dhyan Singh VPO & Teh. Sainj Kullu HP 175134 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

317 Gaurav Sharma  Gyan Prakash H.No. 24, Jain Nagar, VPO & Teh.
Ghaziabad

Ghaziabad UP 201001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

318 Narender Kumar Roop Lal Vill. Janihan, PO Gehra, Teh.
Sarkaghat

Mandi HP 175049 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

319

320 Bindia Vipan Kumar W/o Vipan, VPO Kosari, Teh.
Jaisinghpur

Kangra  HP 176096 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

321 Sangeeta Kumari Ranjeet Singh Vill. Khann, PO Chandpur, Teh.
Sadar

Bilaspur HP 174004 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



322 Jitender Pathania Tersem Singh Vill. & PO Kukher, Teh. Nurpur Kangra  HP 176211 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

323 Vikrant Moudgil Vijay Kumar VPO Shamshi, Teh. Bhuntar Kullu HP 175126 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

324 Reetu Kumari Rajinder Singh C/o Austa Niwas DAV Lane 15,
New Shimla, Sec. 4

Shimla  HP 170010 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

325 Ravinder Singh Tika Ram Vill. Thamoh, PO Killar, Teh. Pandi Chamba  HP 176323 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

326 Karuna Devi Narayan Singh W/o Durga Dutt, VPO & Teh.
Padhar

Mandi HP 175012 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

327

328 Kamlesh Chand Devi Ram Vill. Shatyaugi, PO Palach, Teh.
Banjar

Kullu HP 175123 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

329 Saroj Kumari Pyare Lal Vill. Gautta, PO Sikroha, Teh. Sadar Bilaspur HP 174032 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

330 Harish Shankta Mahinder Shankta New Range View, Lower Kaithu,
shimla

Shimla  HP 171003 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

331 Meenakshi 
Gupta

Kailash Chand
Gupta

W/o Deepak Gupta, Ward No. 4,
Arki

Solan HP 173208 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

332 Shashank Mohan Dharam Mohan Vill. Balsar, PO Kaulanwalabhood,
Teh. Nahan

Sirmour HP 173026 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

333

334 Raman Kumar Rajinder Kumar VPO Balota, Teh. Palampur Kangra  HP 176084 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

335 Suman Devi Ishwar Das Saran Singh, Vill. Tandu, PO
Saigaloo, Teh. Mandi

Mandi HP 175052 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

336

337 Surender Kumar Hari Chand VPO & Teh. Sangrah Sirmour HP 173023 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

338 Neeraj Sharma Ramesh Chand
Sharma

Vill. Tihal, PO Dhasoli, Teh. Jawali Kangra  HP 176021 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



339 Pratibha Kumari Multan Singh
panwar

H.No. 1 Bank Colony Near Divalik
Park Manimajrh Chandigar

Chandigar
h

UT 160101 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

340 Shivani Inder Singh Vill. Koon, PO Shambhuwalla, Teh.
Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

341 Manju Devi Lot Ram Vill. Dogadhar, PO Bajaura, Teh.
Kullu

Kullu HP 176125 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

342 Sapna Devi Basheer 
Mohammad

H.No. 72, Ward No. 4, Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

343 Nitin Pathania Vinod Pathania VPO Massal, Teh. Kangra Kangra  HP 176047 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

344 Rajesh Inder Singh Vill. Damaha, PO Charna, Teh.
Sangrah

Sirmour HP 173104 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

345 Poonam Kumari Janak Raj Vill. Kaned, PO Ghiana Kalan, Teh.
Dharamshala

Kangra  HP 176001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

346 Ravi Kumar Prem Chand  Vill. Bhaguh, PO Tamber, Teh.
Jaisinghpur

Kangra  HP 176095 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

347 Shivani Dogra Vijay Dogra Vill. Gabha, PO Thana Bajuri, Teh.
Tauni Devi

Hamirpur HP 177023 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

348 Varun Thakur Ajit Thakur C/o Verma Appartment 1,
Kasumpati, Shimla

Shimla  HP 171009 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

349 Rameshwer Har Gopal Vill. Dhamool, PO Dhari, Teh.
Shimla

Shimla  HP 171219 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

350 Narender Kumar Karam Singh Vill. Dhar, PO Jarol, Teh. Thunag Mandi HP 175048 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

351 Raj Kumar Ramesh Chand C/o Kishori Bhawan, Rajhana
Khalini, Shimla

Shimla  HP 171009 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

352 Prashant 
Balouria 

Onkar Singh C/o Nishaman Cottage, Lower
Kaithu, PO AG Shimla

Shimla  HP 171003 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

353 Raj Kumar Telu Ram VPO Takka, Teh. Una Una HP 174303 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

354

355 Kanta Devi Joginder singh Vill. Karahil, PO Chanon, Teh.
Banjar

Kullu HP 175123 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



356 Sumna Devi Joginder singh W/o Sanjeev Kumar, Vill. Badoli,
PO Badoli, Teh. Una

Una HP 174302 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

357 Sandhya Devi Lal Singh Vill. Sai, PO Sailaloo, Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175052 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

358 Ritu Kewal Kishor VPO Kuthar Beet, Teh. Haroli Una HP 174503 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

359 Rajat Dhiman Shobha Singh VPO Takoli Ghirtha, Teh. Fatehpur Kangra  HP 176021 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

360 Pradeep Kumar
Rana

Chet Singh Vill. Fatehpur, PO Majra, Teh.
Paonta Sahib

Sirmour HP 173021 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

361 Reena Devi Sohan Singh Vill. Khai (Kuthera) PO Bani, Teh.
Barsar

Hamirpur HP 174304 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

362 Reena Kumari Sunder Singh VPO Charna Ten, PO Charna, Teh.
Sangrah

Sirmour HP 173032 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

363 Dharam Pal Jai pal Vill. Runang, PO Miroo, Teh.
Nichar

Kinnaur HP 172104 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

364

365 Sanjna Thakur Hem Chand Vill. Shilisher, PO Kalind, Teh.
Theog

Shimla  HP 171212 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

366 Ravi Kumar Hari Singh Vill. Satohal, PO Sadyana, Teh.
Kotli

Mandi HP 175001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

367 Anjna Kumari Tula Ram Vill. Bhatten, PO Bhajond, Teh.
Sangrah

Sirmour HP 173023 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

368 Vikas Chauhan Shyam Singh VPO Kadog, PO Matiana, Teh.
Theog

Shimla  HP 171212 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

369 Aman Deep Nardev Singh VPO Katohar Khurd, Teh. Amb Una HP 177203 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

370 Deep Kaur Baljeet Singh Vill. Lakhanpur, PO Manjholi, Teh.
Nalagarh

Solan HP 174101 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

371 Leela Dhar Jai Ram Vill. Dawanda, PO Kao, Teh. Karsog Mandi HP 175011 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

372 Prinka Devi Ram Krishan Vill. Machhi Bhawan, PO Bassa
Waziran, Teh. Nurpur

Kangra  HP 176201 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



373 Pooja Devi  Surinder Kumar Vill. Butt Khurdh, PO Butt Kalan,
Teh. Haroli

Una HP 174301 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

374 Manish Parkash Chand  Vill. Jangal, PO Alampur, Teh.
Jaisinghpur

Kangra  HP 176082 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

375 Sachin Chouhan Kewal Chand Vill. Jhullar, PO & Teh. Shahpur Kangra  HP 176206 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

376 Bhavneshwar Bali Ram Vill. Bah, PO Gagal, Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175006 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

377 Neeika Balraj VPO Moginand, Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

378 Suman Sharma Suresh Kumar Vill. Mahotla, PO Balt, Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175008 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

379 Ritu Devi Ram Lal W/o Pawan Kumar, Vill. Arth, PO
Bhawarna, Teh. Palampur

Kangra  HP 176083 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

380 Kamlesh Kumari Sita Ram W/o Shashi Kabir, Vill. Jahltu, PO
Toon, Teh. Shimla

Shimla  HP 171103 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

381 Kali Dass Chuni Lal VPO Gugga Saloh, Teh. Palampur Kangra  HP 176102 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

382 Raman Sharma Pawan Sharma SL‐2‐169, Slapper Colony, Teh.
Sunder Nagar

Mandi HP 175017 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

383

384 Nehru Goyal Jhodhameshwar 
Dutt

Vill. Tunna, PO Jachh, Teh.
Chachyot

Mandi HP 175039 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

385 Sunil Kumar Santosh Kumar 155/3 Rounkhar, PO Rounkhar,
Teh. Nagrota Bagwan

Kangra  HP 176056 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

386 Vikas Kumar Madan Lal Vill. Makroti, PO Ladwara, Teh.
Shahpur

Kangra  HP 176208 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

387 Vikas Kaushik Joginder singh Vill. Koowal, PO Rajpura, Teh.
Nalagarh

Solan HP 174101 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

388 Bihari Lal Sant Ram Vill. Rulhed, PO Boh, Teh. Shahpur Kangra  HP 176206 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

389 Vandna Chand Ram W/o Vijay Kumar Nalia, Vill.
Ghuggar, PO & Teh. Palampur

Kangra  HP 176061 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



390 Atul Soni Tulsi Ram C/o LR Niwas Rahighat, PO & Teh.
Theog

Shimla  HP 171201 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

391 Poonam Joginder Pal VPO Gondpur Banehra, Teh. Amb Una HP 177213 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

392 Anchal Kumari Madan Lal W/o Ravi Kumar Rana, Vill. Ghugan
Kalan, PO Thana Kalan, Teh. 

Una HP 174321 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

393 Sher Singh Jagdish Chand Vill. Jakhol, PO Kangoo, Teh.
Sunder Nagar

Mandi HP 175018 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

394 Rajeev Kumar Nand Kishore Vill. Tiamu, PO Baila, Teh. Nalagarh Solan HP 174102 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

395 Chandra Devi Shesh Ram Vill. Kandhi, PO & Teh. Bali Chowki Mandi HP 175106 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

396 Vinod Kumar Ishwar Das Vill. Ganeeja, PO Dangheel, Teh.
Kandaghat

Solan HP 173217 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

397 Ruchi Suresh Raj VPO Sehal, Teh. Baijnath Kangra  HP 176125 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

398 Shubham 
Sambyal

Surjeet Sambyal Vill. Har, PO Suliali, Teh. Nurpur Kangra  HP 176211 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

399 Manish Kumar Munni Lal Vill. Old Bus Stand Shimla Shimla  HP 171001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

400 Pummy Devi Bir Singh VPO Charri, Teh. Shahpur Kangra  HP 176217 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

401 Vishal Chauhan Rajender Singh H.No. 405, W.No. 11, Vill. Baru, PO
Mohin, Teh. Hamirpur

Hamirpur HP 177001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

402 Parvinder Kumar Rupnu Vill. Bhayarta, PO Chunahan, Teh.
Sadar

Mandi HP 175027 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

403 Lekh Raj Brij Lal Vill. Sain, PO Surari, Teh. Mandi Mandi HP 175003 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

404 Vikram Singh Surender Vill. Chaplah, PO Chanour, Teh.
Dehra

Kangra  HP 177113 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

405 Rubbal Sharma Ashok Sharma W/o Rajender Goswami, W.No. 7,
Jawalamukhi

Kangra  HP 176031 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

406 Ravi Shankar Sada Ram Vill. Jangla Bhood, PO Burma
Papri, Teh. Nahan

Sirmour HP 173030 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



407 Ajay Kumar Hem Raj VPO Mahadev, Teh. Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175018 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

408 Chander Rekha Kewal singh W/o Surjeet Kumar, Vill. Nerna, PO
Raja Ka Talab, Teh. Nurpur

Kangra  HP 176051 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

409 Aneesh Bhandari Varyam Singh VPO Kulthi, Teh. Kangra Kangra  HP 176038 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

410 Karam Chand Prabhu Ram Vill. Nal, PO Raghunathpura, Teh.
Sadar

Bilaspur HP 174005 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

411 Neelam Kumar Karam Chand Vill. Bhatada, PO Ranuhkothi, Teh.
Bharmour

Chamba  HP 176324 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

412 Rajat Dev Raj Vill. Gumanu, PO Bari Gumanu,
Teh. Sadar

Mandi HP 175001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

413 Kartik Raghuvir Dass Vill. Malu Ka Ban, PO Gharshi, Teh.
Kasauli

Solan HP 173206 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

414 Sunil Dutt Tilak Raj Vill. Sajla, PO Karjan, Teh. Manali Kullu HP 175136 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

415 Shubham Kewal Krishan VPO Dhusara, Teh. Amb Una HP 174302 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

416 Surekha kumari Muni Ram VPO Bhawai, Teh. Sangrah Sirmour HP 173032 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

417 Vinod Kumar Nikku Ram Vill. Tilori, PO Sundla, Teh. Salooni Chamba  HP 176312 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

418 Garima Habbi Shamsher Singh
Habbi

Vill. Saraswati Vihar, Kotlanala,
Teh. Solan

Solan HP 173212 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

419 Sanjeev Kumar Kishan Chand Vill. Gulehar, PO Upperli Kothi,
Teh. Nagrota Bagwan

Kangra  HP 176047 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

420 Avinash Anil Kumar Vill. Dabber, PO Lahar, Teh.
Nadaun

Hamirpur HP 177044 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

421 Bhup Chand Dev Raj Vill. Siswa, PO Barin Mandir, Teh.
Tauni Devi

Hamirpur HP 177023 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

422 Lata Devi Badaru Ram Vill. Balhra, PO Kot, Teh. Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175040 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

423 Santosh Kumari Sunder Lal House No. 11, Dalda Colony
Chowk Bazar Solan

Solan HP 173212 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



424 Rajesh Kumar Jamna Dass VPO Dabhla, Teh. Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

425 Anju Devi Roop Lal W/o Suneel Bharti, Vill. Bhadrol,
PO Khudla, Teh. Sarkaghat

Mandi HP 175033 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

426 Surinder Kumar Jeetu Ram Vill. Mando, PO Seri Kao, Teh.
Bharmour

Chamba  HP 176315 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

427 Vijay Kant Banori Lal VPO & Teh. Kalpa Kinnaur HP 172108 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

428 Mukesh Lata Jagdish Chand W/o Sunil Kumar, Vill. Dehvi, PO
Kangoo, Teh. Sunder Nagar

Mandi HP 175018 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

429 Arti Devi Jeet Ram Vill. Danwla, PO Dharampur, Teh.
Kasauli

Solan HP 173209 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

430 Rachana Jagdish Angirsh W/o Nitish Kumar, House No. 38,
Roura Sector‐2, Teh. Bilaspur

Bilaspur HP 174001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

431 Nitish Kumar Banwari Lal House No. 38, Rour Sector‐2, Teh.
Bilaspur

Bilaspur HP 174001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

432 Manoj Kumar Mohinder Singh VPO Dharmsal Mahantan, Teh.
Amb

Una HP 177110 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

433 Sunita Devi Nihal Chand Vill. Chong, PO Jallugran, Teh.
Bhunter

Kullu HP 175105 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

434 Sadique 
Muhammad

Fazal Deen Vill. Thana, PO Dohag Dehrian,
Teh. Dehra

Kangra  HP 176029 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

435 Rama Devi Duni Chand Vill. Kanda, PO Banikhet, Teh.
Dalhousie

Chamba  HP 176303 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

436 Asha Kumari Milkhi Ram VPO Guwardu, Teh. Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177023 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

437 Ram Rattan
Singh

Sudesh Vill. Khadri, PO Bikram Bag, Teh.
Nahan

Sirmour HP 173030 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

438 Ravinder Rana Raghubir Singh VPO Kandrori, Teh. Indora Kangra  HP 176402 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

439

440 Beena Devi Mehar Singh W/o Akshay Kumar, Vill. Rehalpura
(Ujjain), PO & Teh. Kangra

Kangra  HP 176001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



441 Geeta Devi Dev Raj VPO Majhrn, Teh. Sainj Kullu HP 175134 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

442 Ankush Kumar Darshan Kumar Vill. Sarda, PO Aurnwal, Teh. Amb Una HP 177109 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

443 Bandna Bharti Om Prakesh W/o Satinder Patiyal, Vill.
Chhudra, PO Thakri Matti, Teh. 

Chamba  HP 176308 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

444 Shivani Sharma Kali Ram Sharma AV Bhawan Sanjauli, Shimla Shimla  HP 171006 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

445 Duni Chand Keshar Singh Vill. Chanehar, PO Brang, Teh.
Sarkaghat

Mandi HP 175024 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

446 Jitender Sharma Hari Ram Sharma Snow View Automobiles Pvt. Ltd.
Shimla

Shimla  HP 171005 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

447 Shabnam Virender Kumar Vill. Kathwadi, PO Mehla, Teh.
Chamba

Chamba  HP 176311 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

448 Aman Kumar
Sharma

Gurdas Ram
Sharma

VPO Joghon, Teh. Nalagarh Solan HP 174101 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

449 Monika Romesh Singh
Parmar

W/o Rohin Thakur, Vill. Panthear,
PO Garla Dei, Teh. Palampur

Kangra  HP 176085 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

450 Sapna Prakash Chand W/o Ashwani Garla, Vill. Sain, PO
Khalardhu, Teh. Sarkaghat

Mandi HP 175024 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

451 Manoj Kumar
Sharma

Ajit Kumar
Sharma

Vill. Gudhwin, PO Bohni, Teh.
Hamirpur

Hamirpur HP 177001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

452 Kamal Kishore  Sohan Lal Badhan Vill. Kakra, PO Karlaghat, Teh. Arki Solan HP 171102 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

453 Rumila Devi Tej Ram Vill. Kotlu, PO Galma, Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175008 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

454 Anita Kumari Dharam Chand W/o Dinesh Kumar, Vill. Banoun,
PO Sidhyani, Teh. Balh

Mandi HP 175008 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

455 Latika Kumari Prem Lal Kaundal Vill. Dehri, PO Chatrokhari, Teh.
Sunder Nagar

Mandi HP 175018 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

456 Madan Lal
Chaudhary

Jagdish Kumar Vill. Amargarh, PO Puruwala, Teh.
Paonta Sahib

Sirmour HP 173001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

457 Sushil Kumar Inder Singh Vill. Koon, PO Shambhuwalla, Teh.
Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



458 Rohit Kumar Diwan Chand VPO Bara, Teh. Chachyot Mandi HP 175029 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

459 Ravi Kumar Shankar Dass Ward No. 2, House No. 232,
Sujanpur Tihra

Hamirpur HP 176110 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

460 Vijay Kumar Jai Chand VPO Sapouri, Teh. Amb Una HP 177210 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

461 Narvda Devi Kishan Chand W/o Late Vijay Kumar, VPO
Sunhani, Teh. Jhandutta

Bilaspur HP 174029 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

462 Jimmi Pathania Sunil Kumar Vill. Pardah, PO Manoh Sihal, Teh.
Fatehpur

Kangra  HP 176053 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

463 Sandeep Kumar Nand Lal VPO Nanawan, Teh. Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174013 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

464 Ramna Devi Raj Kumar  W/o Ashwani Kumar, VPO
Nanaon, Teh. Palampur

Kangra  HP 176085 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

465 Ravi Dhiman Amrti Lal Vill. Dulehra, PO & Teh. Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

466 Suman Devi Uma Dutt H.No. 980/5 Mohlla Samshar
Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

467 Shakti Nikku Ram Vill. Khadol, PO Gangath, Teh.
Nurpur

Kangra  HP 176204 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

468 Deena Kumari Purushottam Ram W/o Pawan Kumar, Vill. Shilaroo,
PO Bathalang, Teh. Arki

Solan HP 173208 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

469 Seena Devi Lakh Ram W/o Vivek Verma, VPO Dangheel,
Teh. Kandaghat

Solan HP 173217 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

470

471 Indu Rajinder Kumar Vill. Bal Nara, PO Galore, Teh.
Nadaun

Hamirpur HP 177026 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

472 Monika Devi Jaram Singh NH Circle Shahpur Kangra  HP 176206 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

473 Nasib Singh Hamir Singh VPO Rait, Tehsil Shahpur  Kangra  HP 176208 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

474



475

476 Kuldeep Singh Kishori Lal Vill. Lalwana, PO Khatiar, Teh.
Fatehpur

Kangra  HP 176025 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

477 Amit Kumar Gopal Singh VPO Cholangarh, Teh. Sarkaghat Mandi HP 176090 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

478 Sushil Kumar Parkash Chand  Vill. Balehar, PO Tang Narwana,
Teh. Dharamshala

Kangra  HP 176052 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

479 Shashi Bala Desh Raj W/o Anoop Kumar, Vill. Bhati, PO
Mohin, Teh. Hamirpur

Hamirpur HP 177001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

480 Anita Kumari Gulab Singh W/o Suresh Kumar, VPO Naswal,
Teh. Ghumarwin

Bilaspur HP 174021 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

481 Pooja Rani Inderjeet Singh Vill. Bari, PO Boungta, Teh. Dehra Kangra  HP 177101 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

482 Rakesh Kumar Diwan Chand Vill. Kot PO Tihra, Teh. Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175026 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

483 Oshin Jamwal Rakesh Jamwal Vill. Malaht Nagar, Teh. Una Una HP 174303 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

484 Sunita Devi Pritam Chand Vill. Rasan, PO Sidhbari, Teh.
Dharamshala

Kangra  HP 176057 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

485 Kamlesh Kumari Armodhan Singh VPO Indpur, Teh. Indora Kangra  HP 176401 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

486 Yash Pal Madan Lal
Sharma

H.No. 13, Khankud, PO Darkari,
Teh. Salooni

Chamba  HP 176312 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

487

488 Kamal Kumar Ram Singh Vill. Malog, PO Atyaladai, Teh.
Palampur

Kangra  HP 176083 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

489 Shikha Devi Udho Ram Vill. Kasba Thandol, PO Malahu,
Teh. Palampur

Kangra  HP 176086 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

490 Roop Kamal Sarav Dayal Vill. Pujarli, PO Nishani, Teh.
Nirmand

Kullu HP 172002 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

491 Vikrant Thakur Surender Singh Vill. Kounthron, PO Bikram Bag,
Teh. Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001 E Q Not
Fulfilled 



492 Hem Raj Todar Singh Vill. Pharbog, PO Showad, Teh.
Aani

Kullu HP 172026 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

493 Deepak Kumar Des Raj VPO Bharmar, Teh. Jawali Kangra  HP 176021 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

494 Jai Singh Pratap Chand VPO Sidhbari, Teh. Dharamshala Kangra  HP 176057 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

495 Babli Devi Charan Dass  Vill. Sanar, PO Manglore, Teh.
Banjar

Kullu HP 175123 E Q Not
Fulfilled 

496 Sandeep Kumar Dina Nath Vill. Gharan, PO Bara, Teh.
Hamirpur

Hamirpur HP 177001 E Q Not
Mentioned

497 Sunil Bhardwaj Atma Ram Ward No. 4, Subzi Mandi, Theog Shimla  HP 171201 E Q Not
Mentioned

498 Neha Jaswal Hans Raj House No. 172/9, Bhojpur, Teh.
Sunder Nagar

Mandi HP 175002 E Q Not
Mentioned

499 Arjun Kumar Dan Singh Vill. Chulla, PO Tullah, Teh. Lad
Bharol

Mandi HP 175015 E Q Not
Mentioned

500 Sapna Devi Amar Singh Vill. Sakroha, PO Nanawan, Teh.
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur HP 174013 Category 
Not 

501 Dipeeka Rani Prem Singh VPO Baloh, Teh. Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177029 Applied on
Old 

502 Ankita Kaushik Rajesh Kaushik VPO Thill, Teh. Khundian Kangra  HP 176055 Applied on
Old 

503 Seema Kumari Jagdish Chand W/o Deep Chand, Ward No. 2,
VPO Talai, Teh. Jhandutta

Bilaspur HP 174030 Applied on
Old 

504 Jatinder Kumar Ashok Kumar Vill. Bhagwal, PO Bharmar, Teh.
Jawali

Kangra  HP 176021 Applied on
Old 

505 Anil Kumar Chuni Lal Vill. Bhatoli, PO Soldha, Teh. Jawali Kangra  HP 176225 Applied on
Old 

506 Ravinder Santosh Kumar Vill. Ghuggar, PO & Teh. Palampur Kangra  HP 176061 Applied on
Old 

507 Shalu Attri Vidya Datt W/o Neeraj Kumar, Vill. Johana,
PO Sarahan, Teh. Pachhad

Sirmour HP 173024 Applied on
Old 

508 Rajneesh 
Kaundal

Basant Ram Vill. & PO Sathana, Teh. Fatehpur Kangra  HP 176025 Received 
After Due 


